

Tariff Schedule effective August 1st, 2019. 3800 McIntosh Rd. Ft. Lauderdale, Fl. 33316

FIRMS CODE LCP7

1) Terminal Operations Charges:

1.A) THC - Terminal Receiving Charges - By Land

Automobiles self propelled	\$70	EA
Automobiles static not-running	\$105	EA
Truck/Bus/Ambulance/Trailer/Mafi	\$135	EA
Truck/Bus/Ambulance not-running delivered by tow truck	\$200	EA
Truck/Bus/Ambulance not-running delivered on a flatbed	\$350	EA
Tracked Equipment	\$175	EA
Tracked Equipment Not-running	Case by Case	EA
Boats on Trailer towable	\$175	EA
Dry Loaded & Empty Containers	\$120	EA
Reefer Loaded Containers	\$175	EA
Break-bulk (-40k Lbs) General Cargo	\$12	w/m
Break-bulk (-40k Lbs) Oversized & Special handling Cargo	\$16	w/m
Break-bulk (+40k < 80k Lbs) Oversized & Special handling	Ca \$19	w/m

1.B) THC - Terminal Receiving Charges - By Water Yachts

Billed @ Gottwald mobile Harbor Crane's rate + 25%

Billed @ Gantry Crane's rate + 25%

*** Port Everglades Authority Tariff No. 12 ***

1.C) Mechanical Services

Jump start 12V	\$15	EA
Jump start 24V	\$25	EA
Fuel (Diesel / Gas)	\$8	Gallon
Forklift 10 Tons (Per pick)	\$85	Per Pick

1.D) Storage (EXPORT Cargoes - 15 days free)

Automobiles self propelled	\$13	DAY
Automobiles static not-running	\$17	DAY
Truck/Bus/Ambulance	\$17	DAY
Truck/Bus/Ambulance not-running	\$23	DAY
Tracked Equipment	\$23	DAY



Tariff Schedule effective August 1st, 2019. 3800 McIntosh Rd. Ft. Lauderdale, Fl. 33316

2000 From Cost Tra. Ft. Education, Ft. C		ODE LCP7
Tracked Equipment Not-running		DAY
Break-bulk	\$2.50	w/m DAY
Boats on Trailer towable	\$29	DAY
1.E) Free time and Demurrage (LOADED Containers)		
<u>Export</u>		
Dry (7 days free)	\$50.0	TEU/Day
Reefer (2 days free)	\$100	TEU/Day
OOG^*^ - Special Equipment (2 days free)	\$75.0	TEU/Day
^*^Mafi, Flat Rack or Open Top		
1.F) Free time and Demurrage (LOADED Containers)	<u>Import</u>	
Dry (4 days free)	\$50.0	TEU/Day
Reefer (2 days free)	\$100	TEU/Day
OOG^*^ - Special Equipment (2 days free)	\$75.0	TEU/Day
^*^Mafi, Flat Rack or Open Top		
1.G) Storage Empty Containers		
Empty dry & reefer Containers (10 days free ^*^	\$5	TEU/Day
^*^Mafi, Flat Rack or Open Top		
1 LI) Doofer Centenier charges		
1.H) Reefer Contanier charges	ቀርባ	Dor Dov
Plug-In Fee (24 hours Free Electricity)	φου	Per Day
1.I) Cartage		
Container: Dry or Reefer (\$80 each way) ^*^	\$160	Roundtrip
^*^CBP XRAY VACIS / AG / AT-CET (plus chassis fee)		
Chassis Fee	\$40	Per Day
Chassis with underslung genset Fee (Fuel NOT Included)	\$80	Per Day
Vehicles, pick up, vans (Self propelled)	\$50	EA
Vehicles, pick up, vans (Towed)	\$150	EA
Trucks (Self propelled)	\$125	EA
Trucks (Towed) / up to 22000 Lbs	\$395	EA
Trucks (Towed) / +22000 and -36000 Lbs	\$650	EA
Trucks (Towed) / +36000Lbs (Specialty Towing Service + 25%)	o)	EA



Tariff Schedule effective August 1st, 2019. 3800 McIntosh Rd. Ft. Lauderdale, Fl. 33316

FIRMS CODE LCP7

1.J) Inspections, Restow

Dry or Reefer - Top Pick use \$50 Per pick

1.K) Transload/Unstuff/Devaning or Stowage/Stuffing ^*^

20'Dry Container (Palletized)	\$390	EΑ
40'Dry/40'HC Container (Palletized)	\$450	EΑ

Al other Commodities: Quoted Case by Case

1.L) Security

Security Escort (required for all non TWIC holders)	\$60 HOUR
Security Late Gate (Weekdays/min 2 hours)	\$145 HOUR
Security Late Gate (Weekends & Holidays /min 4 hours)	\$175 HOUR

1.M) Labor Clerk Weekdays & O/T

All applicable Terminal Ops (Weekdays/min 2 hours)	\$85	Man/Hr
All applicable Terminal Ops (Weekends/min 4 hours)	\$105	Man/Hr
All applicable Terminal Ops (Holidays/min 4 hours)	\$105	Man/Hr

2. Ancillary Charges:

2.A) Pneumatic Tire Pressure fill

Vehicles, Vans, Pick Ups, Ambulances	\$25	EA
Trailers, Trucks, Yellow Line Heavy Equipment	\$35	EA

2.B) Flat Tire repair

Vehicles, Vans, Pick Ups, Ambulances	\$***	EΑ
Trailers, Trucks, Yellow Line Heavy Equipment	\$ ***	EA

^{&#}x27;***Billed @ mobile unit's service charge + 25%

2.C) SEALS, DUNNAGE & RIGGING MATERIAL

Straps	\$35	ŁΑ
Chains	\$75	EA
Pallets	\$35	EΑ

^{^*^}Subject but not limited to 1 & 2



Tariff Schedule effective August 1st, 2019. 3800 McIntosh Rd. Ft. Lauderdale, Fl. 33316

F	IF	2	М	IS.	C	റ	ח	F	П	C	P7	7
		١	1 - 1	u	$\mathbf{\mathcal{L}}$	v	ப	ᆫ	_	u		

Shrink wrap	\$10	Pallet
Container High security SEAL (ISO 17712 C-Tpat compliant)	\$20	EA
Container Platic basic security SEAL	\$10	EA